RESOLUTION NO. 2024 - 10

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEARLAKE DELEGATING THE CITY MANAGER OR HIS/HER DESIGNEE TO ACT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY FOR TRIBAL CONSULTATION

WHEREAS, pursuant to state law the engages in tribal consultation with various Native American tribes relative to projects in the City;

WHEREAS, the City Council hereby designates the City Manager or his/her designee to act on its behalf to engage with California Native American tribes as part of government-to-government tribal consultation under applicable law; and

WHEREAS, this delegation is as to consultation, and not to decision making like approval of projects which remains with the Planning Commission and City Council pursuant to the municipal code and applicable law.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Clearlake as follows:

- 1. The recitals above are incorporated into this resolution.
- 2. The City Council hereby designates the City Manager or his/her designee to act on its behalf to engage with California Native American tribes as part of government-to-government tribal consultation under applicable law.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 7th day of March, 2024 by the following roll call vote:

AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
	David Claffey, Mayor	
	City of Clearlake	
ATTEST:		
Melissa Swanson		
City Clerk		